ווו מ וכנוכו נט גנמנכ ווכמונוו גבנretaries and chief secretaries, Union Health Secretary Rajesh Bhushan issued strict guidelines for testing and tracking of international passengers. "The

DIAZII, DAIIGIAUCSII, DUISWAIIA, China, Mauritius, New Zealand, Zimbabwe, Singapore, Hong Kong and Israel) are mandated to be subjected to RT-PCR testing upon arrival. Random

uetans of their travel instory in the last 14 days.

For a shot in the arm

Besides following central guidelines, some states have decided

ווו נוופ וומנוטוומו כמטונמו, נוופ Delhi Disaster Management Authority held a meeting to discuss the new Omicron variant. Delhi has put on alert its "extra bed" facilities.

activity. Define missions were 46 percent higher than in 2019. It is also higher than the previous week. Mumbai emissions remained muted (see charts 3, 4)

#BSMorningShow

Is a la

a solu

the fa

Can th

Intern

what

What

betwe

public

Airports ready with Covid tests on arrival for all



All major airports

have increased

mechanism. So

have to wait for

the screening

ANEESH PHADNIS

Mumbai, 29 November

They are the first port of entry. And they are not taking any chances, especially after the central government's new guidelines on Sunday evening mandating that all passengers coming from the 12 "at risk" countries or regions have to undergo an RT-PCR test.

With concerns around the Omicron variant mounting, all major airports have increased the screening mechanism. So, passengers would have to wait

fortheirtest results attheairport before leaving or boardinga connecting flight.

Currently, Delhi passengers would airport has direct flights from the UK, their test results France, the at the airport **Netherlands** Russia and Germany, which are classified as

"at risk" region.

The GMR group, which runsthe Delhi and Hyderabad airports, said it is prepared to implement the new health guidelines that come into effect from December 1.

We would be ready with all the necessary arrangementsontime keeping in mind the fresh guidelines and passenger convenience," said a GMR group spokesperson, adding, 'We had made similar arrangements earlier as well during the previous waves of the pandemic. We will ensure adherence to Covid-19 protocolduringthe passengers' waiting period

inside the terminal."

Chetan Kohli, chief operating officer of Genestrings Diagnostic Centre, which runs the Covidtest lab at Delhi airport, said, "We were testing around 5,000 samples daily at Delhi airport $earlier in the {\it year} when the$ governmentintroduced mandatory testing for all arrivals from Europe, South Africa and West Asia." The figure, he added, fell to less than 500 when the government exempted fully vaccinated passengers from

on-arrival RT-PCR tests. "The majority of the samples earlier were from passengers coming from West Asia, which is not classified as a highrisk region now. Now, under the new

guidelines we are expecting to test 1,500 samples a day.

Kohli added that the lab is adding more manpower and machines at the Delhi airport so as to reduce the average time taken to generate a report to under four hours. Currently, the process takes 4-6 hours on an average, and includes sample collection, sample transfer, testing, review and other manual processes.

Like Delhi and elsewhere, Bengaluru airport authorities are also staying alert. Said a spokesperson, "At Bangalore International Airport, we are working with all the airlines and other stakeholders to implement the new procedures and minimise inconvenience to passengers."

Government of Kerala

Published Tenders from 22-11-2021 to 28-11-2021

Directorate of Animal Husbandry

Tender ID: 2021 DAH 454662 1 * Director of Animal Husbandry * Full arm disposable gloves for AHD for 2021-22 * Closing Date: 13-Dec-2021 * PAC: Rs3359847

Fender ID: 2021 DAH 446817 2 * Chief Disease Investigation Officer * Camera for BX53 Microscope * Closing Date: 07-Dec-2021 * PAC: Rs500000

Department of Printing

Tender ID: 2021_DPR_456554_1 * Director of Printing * E tender for the supply of PS Plates and Chemicals * Closing Date: 06-Dec-2021 * PAC: Rs2528200

Kerala Fire and Rescue Services

Tender ID: 2021 FRS_455362_1 * Director General * Purchase of 17 Nos of Walkie Talkie * Closing Date: 22-Dec-2021 * PAC: Rs773500

https://etenders.kerala.gov.infor more details.

Ro.No:22-28/Nov/2021/PRD/(N)14

Hero

Hero MotoCorp Limited

Regd. Office: The Grand Plaza, Plot No.2, Nelson Mandela Road,
Vasant Kunj - Phase-II, New Delhi - 110070

CIN: L3591D11984PLC017354 | Phone: 011-46044220

Fax: 011-46044399 | Email: secretarialho@heromotocorp.com
Website: www.heromotocorp.com

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT & E-VOTING

Members of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 108 and Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Management and Administration), Rules, 2014 read with general circular nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 read with other relevant circulars, including general circular no. 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars") and Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") and other applicable provisions, including any Statutous professions care accompany the property of the page Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") and other applicable provisions, including any Statutory modifications or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force and as amended from time to time, a Postal Ballot Notice, seeking consent of the members on the resolutions as set out in the said Notice has been sent electronically to the members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Depository Participants/ Registrar & share transfer agent ie. KFin Technologies Private Limited ("KFinTech"), as on Wednesday, November 24, 2021(Cut-Off Date). The dispatch of the said notice through emails has been completed on November 29, 2021.

The Postal Ballot Notice is available on the Company's website at www.heromotocorp.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges, i.e., BSE Limited (www.heromotocorp.com and on the website of the Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.besindia.com), and on the website of National Securities Depository Limited (www.heromotocorp.com and on the website of National Securities Depository Limited (www.weoting.nsdi.com. Members who have not received the Postal Ballot Notice may download it from the above mentioned websites.

Ballot Notice may download in from the above mentioned websites. Members holding shares either in physical form or dematerialized form, as on the Cut-off Date i.e. Wednesday, November 24, 2021, may cast their vote electronically on the business items as set out in the notice of the postal ballot through electronic voting system (remote e-voting) of National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL). The members are further informed that:

- The special businesses as set out in the notice of the postal ballot are to be transacted through voting by electronic means only.
- The remote e-voting begins at 09:00 a.m. (IST) on Tuesday, November 30, 2021. The remote e-voting ends at 05:00 p.m. (IST) on Wednesday, December 29,
- d) The Cut-off Date for determining the eligibility to vote by electronic means is Wednesday, November 24, 2021.
- The members may note that (i) the remote e-voting module shall be disabled for voting and the voting by electronic means shall not be allowed after the date and time mentioned under point to above; and (ii) once the vote on a resolution is cast by a member, the member shall not be allowed to change it
- The manner of remote e-voting for members holding shares in physical mode or dematerialized mode or who have not registered their email addresses with the Company / Depository Participant, is provided in the notice of the postal ballot and available on the Company's website at www.heromotocorp.com.
- Manner of registering/updating email address:

 - Members, holding shares in dematerialized mode are requested to register / update their email ids with their respective Depository Participants.
- Participants.

 For any grievance regarding e-voting, the members may write to Mr. Dhiraj Kapoor, General Manager-Secretarial at The Grand Plaza, Plot No. 2, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj Phase-II, New Delhi-110070 or at email ID: secretarialho@heromotocorp.com or contact at 011 4604 4220. Further, fore-voting queries, shareholders may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) and e-voting user manual available for them at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call at the toll free no: 1800-1020-990 and 1800-224-430 or send a request to Ms. Sarita Mote, Assistant Manager, NSDL, at evoting@nsdl.coin, who will also address the grievances connected with the voting by electronic means.

Place : New Delhi
Date : November 29, 2021 Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer

For Hero MotoCorp Ltd

f bsindia





विज़नेस स्टैंडर्ड नई दिल्ली | 30 नवंबर 2021 मंगलवार

HHFDELHOU 20000007647 रूपये 16,61,599/- | 18 नवम्बर दि. 16.11.2021 तक | 2021 श्री डकबाल सिंह प्रत्याभृत परिसंपत्तियों/अचल सम्पत्तियों/बंधक सम्पत्तियों का विवरण : तीसरा तल (पीछ की ओर), विना छत अधिकारों संपत्ति सं. आरजेड़-9/16, गती सं. 11, खसरा सं. 500 मिन, तुगलकाबाद एक्सटेशन, नई दिल्ली–110019, जिसका मापक क्षेत्र 50 वर्ग गज, दो बैडरूम्स, ड्राइंग/डाइनिंग,किचन और बाथरूम, के साथ निर्मित, बिक्री विलेख में अधिक वर्णित। सीमांकन : उत्तर : अन्य संपत्ति, पूर्व : मुख्य सड़क, दक्षिण : अन्य संपत्ति, **पश्चिम**: सर्विस लेन

HHEDEL HOU प्रदीप कुमार और अंजु देवी रूपये 18,58,112/-दि. 16.11.2021 तक 18 नवम्बर

प्रत्याभूत परिसंपत्तियों/अचल सम्पत्तियों/बंधक सम्पत्तियों का विवरण : तीसरा तल बिना छत अधिकार निर्मित संपत्ति धारक सं. डब्ल्यूजंड 241, खसरा सं. 16/4 के बाहर, ग्राम-कैशवपुर, कॉलोनी गुरुनानक नगर के नाम से ज्ञात, नई दिल्ली—110018, जिसका भूमि क्षेत्र मापक 48 वर्ग गज संग समानुपातिक अधिकारों, बिक्री बिलेख में उल्लेखित सीमांकन : उत्तर : 10 फुट बौड़ी सड़क, पूर्व : संपत्ति का भाग, विक्षण : उक्त प्लॉट का भाग, पश्चिम: प्लॉट सं. 242

HHFDELHOU	श्री रजत सेहरा और सुश्री स्नेहल
19000002799	सेहरा, सुश्री सारिका सेहरा, औ
& HHFDELIPL	मेसर्स ओन क्वेस्ट मरचेनडाइजि
19000002803	इंडिया प्रा. लि. (अपने निदेशक

रूपये 5,75,40,348/-दि. 18.11.2021 तक 19 नवम्बर ०८ अक्ट

क माध्यम सं) प्रत्याभृत परिसंपत्तियाँ/अचल सम्पत्तियाँ (बंधक सम्पत्तियाँ का विवरण : आवासीय मकान धारक सं. 46, ड्वॉब सं.—ए में, मापक 420 वर्ग मीटर, जिसका कबर्ड क्षेत्र 743.92 वर्ग मीटर्स (लगभग 8006 वर्ग फुट) निहित तहखाना, भृतन, प्रथम तल और दूसरा तल, रिथत आवासीय कॉलोनी ग्रीन फुट्स सिटी के नाम से ज्ञात में, ग्राम् कनहाई और अरुस, तहसील वर्जीरा वाद, जिंका गुड़गांव, हिरीयाणा—122001 सीमांकन : उत्तर—पूर्व : प्लॉट सं. ए—45, दक्षिण—पूर्व : सड़क, उत्तर—पश्चिम : प्लॉट सं. ए—37, दक्षिण—पश्चिम

: प्लाट स. ए–47 * भविष्य के ब्याज के साथ ऊपर उल्लेखित सम्बन्धित मांग सूचना में विशेष रूप से उल्लेखित दर पर अतिरिक्त ब्याज, मुगतान और, या प्राप्ति की दिनांक तक किए गए आकस्मिक खर्च, लागत, शुक्क आदि के साथ, यदि उक्त बाध्यता(ऑ) एषरपरपरएत को उपरोक्त के रूप में मुगतान करने में विफल रहता है, तो एषरपरपरएत उक्त अधिनयम की घारा 13(4) के तहत उपरोक्त प्रत्यामुन सम्पत्ति (औ)/अबल सम्पत्ति (ऑ) के खिलाफ आगे कार्याई करेगा और पूरी तरह से लागत और परिणामों के रूप में उक्त बाध्यता(ऑ)/कानूनी उत्तराधिकारी(ऑ)/कानूनी प्रतिनिधि(ऑ) का जोखिम पर नियम लागू

हांग। उक्त बाध्यता(ऑ)/कानूनी उत्तराधिकारी(ऑ)/कानूनी प्रतिनिधि(ऑ) उक्त अधिनियम के तहत एवएचएफएल की पूर्व लिखित सहमति के बिना उपरोक्त प्रत्यामृत सम्मति(ऑ)/अचल सम्मति को बाहे बिक्री, पट्टे या अन्यथा माध्यम से स्थानांतरित करने के लिए निषिद्ध हैं। कोई भी व्यक्ति जो अधिनियम के प्रावधानों या उसके तहत बनाए गए नियमों का उल्लंधन करता है, उक्त अधिनियम के तहत दिए गए काराधास और/या दंड के लिए उत्तरदायी होगा।

दिनांक : 30.11.2021, स्थान : दिल्ली हस्ता./- प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, प्रति हीरो हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड

Hero

हीरो मोटोकॉर्प लिमिटेड

होरी नीटायान रिपानट ड पंजीकृत कार्यातयः द श्रैंड प्लाजा, प्लॉट नंबर 2, नेत्सन मंडेला रोड, वसंत कुंज - फेज- II, नई दिल्ली - 110070 सीआईएन: L35911DL1984PLC017354 | फोन: 011-46044220 फैक्स: 011-46044399 | ई-मैल: secretarialho@heromotocorp.co वेबसाइट: www.heromotocorp.com

पोस्टल बैलेट और ई-वोटिंग की सूचना

कंपनी के सदस्यों को एतह्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि कंपनी (प्रबंधन और प्रशासन), नियमावती, 2014 के साथ पठित कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 ("अधिनियम") की धारा 108 व धारा 110 व सामान्य परिपत्र संख्या 14/2020 दिनांक 8 अप्रैल, 2020, 17/2020 दिनांक 13 अप्रैल, 2020 निगमित मामलों के मंत्रलय ("एमसीए परिपत्र") द्वारा जारी सामान्य परिपत्र नं- 10/2021 दिनांक 23 जून, 2021 सहित अन्य प्रासंगिक परिपत्रें के साथ पठित और भारतीय प्रतिभूति विनिमय बोर्ड (सूचीबद्ध दायित और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएँ) विनियम, 2015 ("सूचीबद्ध विनियम") और अन्य किसी भी वैधानिक संशोधन या उसके दोबारा अधिनियमन सहित लागू प्रावधान व समय-समय पर लागू प्रावधान के अनुपालन में, एक पोस्टल बैलेट नोटिस, उक्त सूचना में निर्धारित प्रस्तावों पर सदस्यों की सहमित लेने के लिए उन सदस्यों को इलेक्ट्रानिक रूप से जिनके ई-मेल पते डिपॉजिटरी प्रतिभागी / रजिस्ट्रार और शेयर ट्रांसफर एजेंट यानी केफिन टेक्नोतॉजीज प्राइवेट लिमिटेड ("केफिनटेक") के साथ पंजीकृत हैं, को बुधवार, 24 नवंबर, 2021 (कट-ऑफ तिथि) तक भेजी जा चुकी है। ई-मेल द्वारा उक्त सूचना का प्रेषण 29 नवंबर, 2021 को पूरा कर लिया गया है।

पोस्टल बैलेट सूचना कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.heromotocorp.com और स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइट पर, यानी बीएसई लिमिटेड (<u>www.bseindia.com</u>) और नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड (<u>www.nseindia.com</u>) और नेशनल सिक्योरिटीज डिपॉजिटरी लिमिटेड (एनएसडीएल) https://www.evoting.nsdl.com पर भी उपलब्ध है। पोस्टल बैलेट सूचना प्राप्त न

करने वाले सदस्य ऊपर दी गई वेबसाइट से डाउनलोड कर सकते हैं। कट-ऑफ तिथि यानी बुधवार, 24 नवंबर, 2021 तक भीतिक रूप में या गैर भीतिकरूप में शेयर रखने वाले सदस्य नेशनल सिक्योरिटीज डिपॉजिटरी लिमिटेड (एनसडीएल) की इलेक्टॉनिक वोटिंग सिस्टम पार चयुर्व निर्देगों के माध्यम से पोस्टल बैलेट की सूचना में वर्णित अनुसार व्यवसाय मदों पर इलेक्ट्रॉनिक रूप से अपना वोट डाल सकते हैं। सदस्यों को आगे सूचित किया जाता है कि:

पोस्टल बैलेट की सूचना में निर्धारित विशेष व्यवसायों का लैन-देन केवल इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यम से मतदान द्वारा किया जाएगा।

ख) रिमोट ई-वोटिंग मंगलवार, 30 नवंबर, 2021 को सुबह 09-00 बजे (IST) शुरू होगी।

रिमोट ई-वोटिंग बुधवार, 29 दिसंबर, 2021 को शाम 05-00 बजे (IST) समाप्त होगी।

इलेक्टॉनिक माध्यम से वोटिंग करने की पात्रता निर्धारित करने की कट-ऑफ तिथि बुधवार, 24 घ नवंबर. 2021 है।

सदस्य ध्यान दें कि (1) रिमोट ई-वोटिंग मॉडयूल को बिंदु 'ग' के तहत वर्णित तिथि व समय के ड) बाद वोटिंग के लिए अक्षम कर दिए जाएंगे और इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यम से वोटिंग की अनुमति नहीं दी जाएगी। (2) एक बार एक सदस्य द्वारा वोट दिए जाने पर, उसमें किसी प्रकार से सदस्य को इसे बदलने की अनुमति नहीं दी जाएगी।

भौतिक मोड या गैर भौतिक मोड में शेयर रखने वाले सदस्यों या जिन्होंने अपने ईमेल पते को कंपनी/डिपोजिटरी प्रतिभागी के साथ पंजीकृत नहीं किया है, के लिए रिमोट ई-वोटिंग का तरीका पोस्टल बैलेट की सूचना में उपलब्ध कराया गया है और कंपनी की वेबसाइट

www.heromotocorp.com पर उपलब्ध है। ईमेल पते को पंजीकृत/अपडेट करने का तरीका: 59)

स्थान : नई दिल्ली

दिनांक: नवम्बर 29, 2021

भौतिक रूप में शेयर रखने वाले सदस्यों से अनुरोध है कि वे अपनी ईमेल आईडी निम्नलिखित लिंकः https://ris.kfintech.com/clientservices/mobilereg/ mobileemailreg.aspx पर जाकर पंजीकृत कर सकते हैं या फोलियो नंबर के विवरण के साथ रजिस्ट्रार व शोयर ट्रांसफर एजेंट (आरटीए) को लिखकर और पैन कार्ड की स्वप्रमाणित संलग्न करके <u>einward.ris@kfintech.com</u> पर भेज सकते हैं।

गैर भौतिक रूप में शेयर रखने वाले सदस्यों से अनुरोध है कि वे अपने संबंधित डिपॉजिटरी प्रतिभागियों के साथ अपनी ईमेल आईडी पंजीकरण/अपडेट करें।

ई-वोटिंग के संबंध में किसी भी शिकायत के लिए, सदस्य श्री धीरज कपूर, महाप्रबंधक सचिवालय, द ग्रैंड प्लाजा, प्लॉट नंबर 2, नेल्सन मंडेला रोड, वसंत कुंज - फेज- ।।, नई दिल्ली 110070 को लिखें या ईमेल आईडी पर secretarialho@heromotocorp.com या 011 -4604 4220 पर संपर्क करें। इसके अलावा, ई-वोटिंग के लिए प्रश्न, शेयरधारक अक्सर पूछे जाने वाले प्रश्न (एफएक्यू), और www.evoting.nsdl.com के डाउनलोड भाग में उनके लिए उपलब्ध ई-वोटिंग यूजर मैनुअल का संदर्भ ले सकते हैं या टोल फ्री नंबर 1800-1020-990 और 1800-224-430 पर कॉल करें या सुश्री सरिता मोटे, सहायक प्रबंधक, एनएसडीएल को evoting@nsdl.co.in पर अनुरोध भेजें जो इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यम से वोटिंग से जुड़ी शिकायतों का भी समाधान करेंगे।

कृते हीरो मोटोकॉर्प लिमिटेड हस्ता/-

हस्ता/-नीरजा शर्मा कंपनी सचिव एवं मुख्य अनुपालन अधिकारी

नई दिल्ली,	6) रविता	19806100010965	
	7) सुरेन्द्र सिंह	19806100013787	
110016	8) महेश चन्द	19806100013829	
	9) जेगिन्दर सिंह	19806100013928	
क्यान नर्र टिल्ली	विशि: २० ११ २०२१	भारवा प्रबंधक फ्रेडरल बैंक लिमिटेड	

फेडरल बैंक निर्माण विहार शाखा, ई-372 जीएफ, निर्माण विहार, नई दिल्ली-110092

फेडरल बैंक लि. आपका आदर्श बैंकिंग पार्टनर पंजीकृत कार्यालय : अलवे, केरल

स्वर्ण की प्राईवेट बिक्री हेतु सूचना

एतद्द्वारा समस्त संबंधित जन की जानकारी हेतू सूचना दी जाती है कि बैंक की अधोवर्णित शाखा में निम्नलिखित स्वर्ण ऋण खाते में बंधक रखे गए स्वर्ण आभूषण, जो विमोचन के लिए अतिदेय है तथा बार-बार सूचनाओं के बावजूद नियमित नहीं किये गए है, शाखा में दिनांक 15.12.2021 को बिक्री हेतू रखे जाएंगे।

नाम एवं खाता संख्या		नाम एवं खाता संख्या	
जोही	14516100034247	मनोज नरुला	14516100029684
आकाश मल्होत्रा	14516100029908	मनोज नरुला	14516100030344
जीनो थॉमस	14516100034445	विमलेष मारवा	14516100027738
जीनो थॉमस	14516100034437	आदर्श लता मोद्गल	14516100027639
जीनो थॉमसै	14516100035954	दीपक कुमार	14516100027423
अनुज कुमार विश्नोई		बृजेन्द्र सिंह सिसोदिया	14516100023729
अनुज कुमार विश्नोई	14516400001763	विनय कुमार	14516100026888

शाखा/स्थानः फेडरल बैंक

निर्माण विहार, शाखा, ई-372, जीएफ, निर्माण विहार, नई दिल्ली-110092 स्थानः नई दिल्ली, तिथिः 30.11.2021 शाखा प्रबंधक, फेडरल बैंक लिमिटेड

1012.50 sq.mis. The corporation has been informed that the allothee RK. Bansal S/s Sh. MP Bansal has expired on dated 18-11-2020. The Legal heirs of the deceased allothee, Mr. Poarth Bansal, Ms. Neha Bansal, Ms. Leena Bansal & Ms. Shweta Gupta have approached the Corporation for transfer of plot in question in favor of Smt. Anita Bansal (Wf. Lefa Sh. PK. Bansal (Wfle of the Deceased), The Corporation is in process of considering their request for transfer of the said plot in the name of Smt. Anita Bansal W/o Lafe Sh. PK Bansal. Through this Public Notice III here by informed that in case, any of the legal heis here by informed that in case, any of the legal heirs of Late Sh. PK Bansal S/o Sh. MP Bansal or any other person having reservation/Objection to the said transfer may file his/her objection in writing before the undersigned or "Addle General Manage (Estate), HSIIDC, Limited C-13-14 Sector-6 Panchkuld Haryana along with an affidavit within a period of 30-days from the date of publication of this notice no case of no response is received within the toresaid period, it will be presumed that no one as any objection to transfer of the said plot in the tame of Smt. Anita Bansal Wo Sh. Late Sh. FK Bansal and the Corporation Shall go ahead with transfer of jold in her facey.

Interdayor.

Estate Manager For and behalf of Haryana
Estate Industrial and Infrastructure

Development Corporation Limited HSDIIL,
IMT-Manesar, District Gurugram





DISH TV INDIA LIMITED

Corp. Office: FC - 19, Sector 16 A, Noida - 201301, U.P Regd. Office: 18th Floor, A Wing, Marathon Futurex, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumhai -400013

E-mail: investor@dishd2h.com, CIN: L51909MH1988PLC287553. Website: www.dishd2h.com Tel: 0120-5047000, Fax: 0120-4357078

NOTICE FOR POSTPONEMENT OF 33RD ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the 33rd Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the members of Dish TV India Limited, which was scheduled to be held on November 30, 2021, through Video Conferencing (VC)/Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM) to transact the businesses as set forth in the notice of the AGM of the Company dated November 7, 2021, has been postponed.

The revised date of the 33rd Annual General Meeting of the Company for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2021, shall be duly intimated to the shareholders in due course of time and Notice and other documents relevant to the re-convened Meeting will be dispatched to the Members.

For Dish TV India Limited Place: Noida Date: November 29 2021 Company Secretary

NOTICE

We, the management of "JUNIOR SPORTS AND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED ("the Company") hereby inform that Mr.Tapan Siwach having address at #32, Vidya Apartment, Near Jwalapuri, Sector 5, New Delhi West — 110087, has invested the amount of Rs. 11,28,113 in the Company. Since the Company is not carrying any business activities, it has been decided to file an application for closure of the Company after meeting the outstanding liabilities and as a result of the same, the Company is obligated to pay a certain amount of money to Mr. Tapan Siwach. However, the Company is not able to contact Mr. Tapan Siwach despite several mails and telephone calls. In this regard, the Company has issued Legal Notice dated 09.10.2021 to Mr. Tapan Siwach and same has been returned undelivered Therefore, it is hereby requested Mr. Tapan Siwach to contact the Company and collect the amount. Take note that in case. the Company doesn't receive any response from Mr. Tapan Siwach within 10 days from the date of this notice, the amounts payable by the Company will be written off.

Management Junior Sports & Services Pvt. Ltd., Jitendra Joshi (Director)

कब्रुना सन्ता में

ऋणियों के नाम व पता व

एसबीएफसी फाइनेंस प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (पूर्व में स्मॉल बिजनेस फिनक्रेडिट इंडिया प्राइवेट लिमिटेड)

Membership No.-A15442

Sd/-Ranjit Singh

SBFC (पूर्व में स्माल बिजनस । फंगक्राइट शाइवा आर्वेच । आर्वेच । अप्रिक्त । पूर्व में स्माल बिजनस । फंगक्राइट शाइवा आर्वेच । अप्रिक्त । प्राचीन विकास । प्रा गांव चकाला, अंधेरी-'कूर्ला रोड, अंधेरी (ईस्ट), मुबंई-400059

मंगन्नि(गों) का विवसा

कब्जा सूवना (प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली,2002 के नियम 8(2) के अनुसार)

चूंकि, वित्तीय परिसंपत्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्गठन तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के अंतर्गत और प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली, 2002 (उक्त नियमावली) के नियम 8 के साथ पुठित धारा 13(12) के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों के अनुपालन में एसबीएफरी फाइनेंस प्राइवेट लिमिटड के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी मौजूदा अधिस्ताक्षरी ने उक्त सूचना की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर सूचना में वर्णित राशि का भुगतान करने के लिए उनीचे वर्णित ऋणियों / सह—ऋणियों को को मांग सूचनाएं जारी की थी। ऋणी / सह—ऋणी राशि का भुगतान करने में असफल रहे, एतदद्वारा ऋणी / सह—ऋणी और सर्वसाधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने नीचे वर्णित तिथियों पर उक्त नियमावली के नियम 8 के साथ पुठित उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13(4) के अंतर्गत उन्हें प्रदत्त शक्तियों के अनुपालन में यहां नीचे वर्णित संपत्ति पर कब्जा ले लिया है। विशेष रूप से ऋणी / सह—ऋणियों और सर्वसाधारण को एतदद्वारा संपत्ति के साथ लेन—देन न करने की चेतावनी दी जाती है और संपत्ति के साथ किया गया कोई भी लेन—देन एसबीएफसी फाइनेंस प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के प्रभार का विषय होगा।

मांग सूचना की तिथि	व कब्जे की तिथि	मांगी गई राशि (रु.)
1. सुदंर सिंह 2. सुखदेवी व 3. सीताराम सभी का पता म नं. 222 / 12, सुख देव नगर, सोंख रोड, बंगेर, मथुरा, मथुरा, उत्तर प्रदेश—281004 मांग सूचना तिथि: 11 मई, 2021	संपत्ति बियरिंग प्लॉट नं. 1 माप 134.56 वर्ग मीटर 160.94 वर्ग यार्ड से भूमि खसरा नं. 84, मौउजा पालीखेड़ा अंदरून बैकुंठ ग्रीन तहसील व जिला मथुरा में स्थित के सभी भाग व पार्सल, कब्जे की तिथि — 26 नवम्बर 2021	रु. 1774056 / — (रुपए सत्तरह लाख चौहत्तर हजार छप्पन केवल) 07 मई, 2021 तक
1. प्रवीण शरोत्रिया व 2. विमलेश सभी का पता म नं. 166, वंसुधरा पंचशील कॉलोनी, गिरधरपुर, मथुरा, गाजियाबाद, उत्तर प्रदेश—201001 मांग सूचना तिथि: 08 जुलाई, 2021	संपत्ति बियरिंग प्लॉट नं. 166 पर मकान पूर्व 13.71 मीटर पश्चिम 13.71 मीटर उत्तर: 6.10 मीटर, दक्षिण: 6.10 मीटर माप 83.63 वर्ग मीटर खसरा पंचशील कॉलोनी गिरधरपुर खसरा नं. 384 का भाग, वसुंधरा मथुरा, उत्तर प्रदेश—281004 के सभी भाग व पार्सल, सीमाएं पूर्व — प्लॉट नं. 167, पश्चिम: प्लॉट नं. 165, उत्तर: सड़क 9 मीटर चौड़ा, दक्षिण: दूसरों का प्लॉट कब्जे की तिथि — 26 नवम्बर 2021	रु. 1300978 /— (रुपए तेरह लाख नौ सौ अठहत्तर केवल) 08 मई, 2021 तक

ऋणियों का ध्यान प्रतिभृतित संपत्तियों को छुडाने के लिए उपलब्ध समय के संबंध में अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप–धारा (8) के प्रावधानों के लिए आमेत्रित है।

स्थान: मथरा दिनांक: 30.11.2021

हस्ता. / - प्राधिकृत अधिकारी एसबीएफसी फाइनेंस प्राइवेट लिमिटेड